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KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDA TE FOR STA TE OFFICE 

January 10, 2022 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Candidate: Richard J. Proehl 

# 21 7 

----------------------------
Add r cs s: 510 Pine Ridge Road 

City and Zip Code: Parsons, KS 67357 

Office Sought: Kansas House of Representatives 

County: Labette 

Disnict: 7th 
-------

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C, Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021) 

1, Cash on band at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines I and 2) ........................................................ .. 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ............................. .. 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... 0 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............ .. 0 

52701.95 

5750.00 

58451.95 

12322.74 

46129.21 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best ofmy knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand tl1at the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

Date1/512022 
8
£.~:1114 

GEC Form 2021 



01-05-22;07:59AM;Labette Bank ; 16204212042 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Richard J. Proehl 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address lndividunl Giving Mote Approprintc Box 

Date or Contributor Than $150 
Cu,h Ch~tk LMn R fund~ 

Other 

KS Hospital Association PAC 

09/15/21 215 SE 8th Ave ✓ Topeka, KS 66603 

WalMart, Inc 
09/16/21 702 SW 8th T. ✓ Bentonville, Arkansas 72716 

Kansas Association of CPA's PAC 
09/27/21 114 SE 8th Ave ✓ Topeka, KS 66603 

HCA KS Good Government Fund 
✓ 11/09/21 550 N Hillside St. 

Wichita, KS 67214 

BC/BS of Kansas 

✓ 11/10/21 1133 SW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS 66629 Kansas 

Comcast Financial Agency Corp 

✓ 11/12/21 1701 JFK Boulevard 
Pjiladelphla, PA 19103-2838 

KHCAPAC 

✓ 11/12/21 1100 SW Gage Blvd 
Topeak. KS 66604--1761 

Kansas Cable PAC 
✓ 11/12/21 900 S Kansas Ave Suite 300 

Topeka, KS 66612 

KS Auto Dealers PAC 
✓ 11/17/21 731 South Kansas Ave. 

Topeka, KS 66603-3807 a 
Cox Communications, Inc, 

✓ 11/24/21 901 S Gorge Washington Blvd 
Wichita, KS 67211-3901 

WATCO Companies, LLC 
✓ 11/24/22 315 W 3rd Street 

Pittsburg. KS 66762 

Subtotal This Pnge 

# 31 7 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$250,00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$3,350.00 

·--? lo 
Pag~of __ 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Richard J Proehl 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupntion of Check 
Name :tnd Address Individual Civing More AJ)propriatc 801' 

011tc of Contributor Th11n $150 
Ca•h Check Loim 

Kansas Rural lndep.Telcoms PAC 

12/28/21 PO Box4799 ✓ Topeka, KS 66604 

Bruce L. Christenson Member Management 

✓ 12/31/21 3601 SW Fair1awn Rd Suite 200 Kansas Crossing Casino 
Topeka, KS 66614-3975 LLC 

Subtotal This Pnge 

F. l'l~nd~ 
O!hcr 

# 4/ 7 

Amount of 
Cush, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

Pagc.3 or_b 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Richard J Proehl 
(Name of Cnndidnte) 

Occupation of Check 
Nnmc nnd Address lndividunl Giving More Appropriate Box 

D:1te of Contributor l'hnn $1S0 
C,Lllb Checl, Lonn 

PAC of Kansaas Ophthalmologists 

✓ 12/03/21 10 W Phillip Rd. Suite 120 
Vernon HIiis, II 60061 

T-Moblle USA, Inc 

✓ 12/06/21 12920 SE 38th Street 
Bellevue, WA 98006 

One Gas, Inc PAC 

✓ 12/07/21 15 East 5th Street 
Tulsa, OK 74103 

Kansas Contractors Association 

✓ 12/13/21 BOO SW Jackson St. #100 
Topeka, KS 66612 

LKQ Corporation 

✓ 12/14/21 5846 Crossings Blvd. 
Antioch, TN 37013 

BCS Designs, Inc 

✓ 12/20/21 19930 W. 161st Street 
Olathe, KS 66062 

CVS Pharmacy, Inc 

✓ 12/20/21 1CVS Drive 
Woonsocket, RI 02895 

Stray Dog PAC of Kansas 

✓ 12/21/21 11460 Tomahawk Creek Pkwy 300 
Leawood, KS 66211 

Subtotal This Page 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to lino 2 of Summary) 

•~ fnn,1.11 
Other 

# 5/ 7 

Ainountof 
Cash, Check, 
Lonn or Other 

Receipt 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250,00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$150.00 

$1,900.00 

$5,750.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$5,750.00 

Page£ of 6 
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SCH:EDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Richard J. Proehl 
(Nnmo of Candidate) 

PurpoKc of Expenditure 
Date Nnme nnd Address ur Di~buncmcnt Amount 

Labette Ave winter sports ad $15 & yearly subscription 
1/3/21 PO Box269 $47.00 $62.00 

Oswego, KS 67356 

KLKC FM Christmas Music Package 
1/6/21 PO Box 853 $100,00 

Parsons, KS 67357 

Labette Ave sports ad 
2/6/21 PO Box269 $15.00 

Oswego, KS 67356 

Wave Wireless yearly internet 
2/6/21 PO Box 921 $484.00 

Parsons, KS 

Sharp Connections Update website, content retainer, & hosting 
2/22/21 2905 West 146th St. & domain renewal $4,100.00 

Leawood, KS 66224 

Labette Ave Spring sparts ad 
3/29/21 PO Box269 $15.00 

Oswego, KS 67356 

K-State Research & Extension LB County Fair Grand Champion Trophy 
3/29/21 524 Huston St $35.00 

Altamont, KS 67330-0039 

Labette Ave Graduation ads & summer ball schedule 
6/1/21 PO Box269 $81.00 

Oswego, KS 67356 

Parsons Sun yearly subscription 
6/6/21 220 S 18th $130.01 

Parsons, KS 67357 

Hawver News Company LLC yearly subscription 
6/21/21 3823 SW Wood Valley Drive $180.00 

Topeka, KS 66610-1124 

Labette Ave Mound Valley Flag Pole ad 
6/28/21 PO Box 269 $20.00 

Oswego, KS 67356 

Subtot11l '!'his Page 
$5,222.01 
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Richard J. Proehl 
( Name ofC11ndidntc) 

Purpo~c or Expenditure 
D11tc N11mc und Addrcs~ or Di,ibur~cment Amount 

Montgomery County Chronicte yearly subscription 
7/1/21 PO Box 186 $52.00 

Caney, KS 67333 

Bike MS C/O Dr. Steve Miller Shelia Miller MS bike-a-thon 
7/7/21 508 Maple Crest $100.00 

Parsons, KS 67357 

Labette Ave 4th of July ad, booster ads 
8/8/21 PO Box269 & Fair edition $125.00 

Oswego, KS 67356 

Montgomery County Chronicle Montgomery Co 4-H Scrapbook ad 
8/31/21 PO Box 186 $50.00 

Caney, KS 67333 

Labette County Farm Bureau LB CountyMembership Dues 
9/9/21 PO Box278 $63.50 

Altamont, KS 67330 

Sharp Connections LLC Postage, website renewal conent retainer 
12/15/21 2905 West 145th St $4,210.23 

Leawood, KS 66224 

Republican House Campaign Committee campaign contribution 
12/20/21 PO Box2632 $2,500.00 

Topeka, KS 66601 

Subtot11I Thi~ Page 
$7,100.73 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Totnl Itcmi;,.cd Expenditul'cs 1'his Period $12,322.74 

'rota! Unitemized Expenditures of$50 or less $0.00 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $12,322.74 
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 or Summnry) 

Page h _ 0 r __ b __ 


