KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE



January 10, 2022

JAN 05 2022

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS	

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

GEC Form 2021

A.	Name of Candidate: Richard J. Proehl Address: 510 Pine Ridge Road		
		County:	Labette
		District:	
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termin	nation Ro	eport
C,	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2021 through December 3	1, 2021)	
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	•	52701.95
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)		
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines I and 2)		
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)		
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)		
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)		
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)		
D. '	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statement and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I und failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class." 1/5/2022	derstand	that the intentional
Date			
	2-9		

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Rich	ard	J. P	roehl

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate B	ox	Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	te of Contributor Than	Than \$150	Cush	Check	Lonn	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
09/15/21	KS Hospital Association PAC 215 S E 8th Ave Topeka, KS 66603			✓			\$250.00
09/16/21	WalMart, Inc 702 SW 8th T. Bentonville, Arkansas 72716			1			\$500.00
09/27/21	Kansas Association of CPA's PAC 114 SE 8th Ave Topeka, KS 66603			✓			\$100.00
11/09/21	HCA KS Good Government Fund 550 N Hillside St. Wichlta, KS 67214			1			\$250.00
11/10/21	BC/BS of Kansas 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66629 Kansas			1			\$500.00
11/12/21	Comcast Financial Agency Corp 1701 JFK Boulevard Pjiladelphia, PA 19103-2838			✓			\$250.00
11/12/21	KHCA PAC 1100 SW Gage Blvd Topeak, KS 66604-1761			1			\$250.00
11/12/21	Kansas Cable PAC 900 S Kansas Ave Suite 300 Topeka, KS 66612			1			\$250.00
11/17/21	KS Auto Dealers PAC 731 South Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66603-3807			✓		,	\$250.00
11/24/21	Cox Communications, Inc. 901 S Gorge Washington Blvd Wichita, KS 67211-3901			1			\$250.00
11/24/22	WATCO Companies, LLC 315 W 3rd Street Pittsburg. KS 66762			1			\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$3,350.00

Page 2 of 6

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Richa	rd J	Proebl
NUMBER		1 10011

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box		Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, C	x	Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Caslt	Check	Loan	E funda Other	Loan or Other Receipt
12/28/21	Kansas Rural Indep.Telcoms PAC PO Box 4799 Topeka, KS 66604			✓			\$250.00
12/31/21	Bruce L. Christenson 3601 SW Fairlawn Rd Suite 200 Topeka, KS 66614-3975	Member Management Kansas Crossing Casino LLC		✓			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$500.00

Page 3 of 6

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Richard J Pr	œ	N
--------------	---	---

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate Be	ox	Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cush	Check	Lonn	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
12/03/21	PAC of Kansaas Ophthalmologists 10 W Phillip Rd. Suite 120 Vernon Hills, Il 60061			✓			\$250.00
12/06/21	T-Mobile USA, Inc 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue, WA 98006			1			\$250.00
12/07/21	One Gas, Inc PAC 15 East 5th Street Tulsa, OK 74103			1			\$250.00
12/13/21	Kansas Contractors Association 800 SW Jackson St. #100 Topeka, KS 66612			1			\$250.00
12/14/21	LKQ Corporation 5846 Crossings Blvd. Antioch, TN 37013			1			\$250.00
12/20/21	BCS Designs, Inc 19930 W. 161st Street Olathe, KS 66062			1			\$250.00
12/20/21	CVS Phermacy, Inc 1CVS Drive Woonsocket, RI 02895			1			\$250.00
12/21/21	Stray Dog PAC of Kansas 11460 Tomahawk Creek Pkwy 300 Leawood, KS 66211			1			\$150.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,900.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$5,750.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$5,750.00

Page 4 of 6

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Rich	ard	.1.	Ρm	eh)

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
1/3/21	Labette Ave PO Box 269 Oswego, KS 67356	winter sports ad \$15 & yearly subscription \$47.00	\$62.00
1/6/21	KLKC FM PO Box 853 Parsons, KS 67357	Christmas Music Package	\$100.00
2/6/21	Labette Ave PO Box 269 Oswego, KS 67356	sports ad	\$15.00
2/6/21	Wave Wireless PO Box 921 Parsons, KS	yearly internet	\$484.00
2/22/21	Sharp Connections 2905 West 145th St. Leawood, KS 66224	Update website, content retainer, & hosting & domain renewal	\$4,100.00
3/29/21	Labette Ave PO Box 269 Oswego, KS 67356	Spring sports ad	\$15.00
3/29/21	K-State Research & Extension 524 Huston St Altamont, KS 67330-0039	LB County Fair Grand Champion Trophy	\$35.00
6/1/21	Labette Ave PO Box 269 Oswego, KS 67356	Graduation ads & summer ball schedule	\$81.00
6/6/21	Parsons Sun 220 S 18th Parsons, KS 67357	yearly subscription	\$130.01
6/21/21	Hawver News Company LLC 3823 SW Wood Valley Drive Topeka, KS 66610-1124	yearly subscription	\$180.00
6/28/21	Labette Ave PO Box 269 Oswego, KS 67356	Mound Valley Flag Pole ad	\$20.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$5,2 22.01

Page 5 of 6

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Richard J. Proehl

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
7/1/21	Montgomery County Chronicle PO Box 186 Caney, KS 67333	yearly subscription	\$52.00
7/7/21	Bike MS C/O Dr. Steve Miller 508 Maple Crest Parsons, KS 67357	Shelia Miller MS bike-a-thon	\$100.00
8/8/21	Labette Ave PO Box 269 Oswego, KS 67356	4th of July ad, booster ads & Fair edition	\$125.00
8/31/21	Montgomery County Chronicle PO Box 186 Caney, KS 67333	Montgomery Co 4-H Scrapbook ad	\$50.00
9/9/21	Labette County Farm Bureau PO Box 278 Altamont, KS 67330	LB CountyMembership Dues	\$63.50
12/15/21	Sharp Connections LLC 2905 West 145th St. Leawood, KS 66224	Postage, website renewal conent retainer	\$4,210.23
12/20/21	Republican House Campaign Committee PO Box 2632 Topeka, KS 66601	campaign contribution	\$2,500.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$7,100.73

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$12,322.74
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$12,322.74

Page 6 of 6